The Appointed date as proposed by the Management of the companies is 01st 
April 2024. 

a) Based on our valuation analysis, we recommend share exchange ratio as 
below: 

1 (One) fully paid-up Equity Share of Senseforth AI Research Private Limited 
of Rs. 10 each for every 281 (Two Hundred and Eighty-One) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 1/- each to be issued to shareholders of Cuddle Artificial Intelligence Private 
Limited. 

34,035 (Thirty Four Thousand and Thirty-five) fully paid-up Equity Shares of 
Senseforth AI Research Private Limited of Rs. 10 each for every 44 (Forty-Four) 
Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each to be issued to shareholders of Final Mile 
Consultants Private Limited. ’ 

\ SH, \ ZW2lgp N 

17,229 (Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty-nine) fully paid-up 
Equity Shares of Senseforth AI Research Private Limited of Rs. 10 each for every 
20 (Twenty) Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each to be issued to shareholders of Neal 
Analytics Services Private Limited. 

100 (One Hundred) fully paid-up Equity Shares of Senseforth AI Research

[...]

b (INR) Weight (%) s (INR) Weight (%) 

[Asset approach - NAV method NA 0.00%) 7,735.24 100.00%] 
Income approach - DCF method 10.00 100.00%, NA| 0.00%] 
Masket approach NA 0.00%) NA| 0.00%] 
Relative value per share 10.00 7,735.24 
Shate Exchange Ratio (rounded off) 77352 

34,035 (Thirty Four Thousand and Thirty-five) fully paid-up Equity Shares of 
Senseforth AI Research Private Limited of Rs. 10 each for every 44 (Forty-Four) 
Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each to be issued to shareholders of Final Mile 
Consultants Private Limited. 

Valuation Report Page 17 

Fair share exchange ratio for merger transaction and fair value for capital reduction of Senseforth AT

[...]

V"l;l":x‘:"'];\;}{;"y Weight (%) V“::I‘:T];\;}{;"y Weight (%) 

[Asset approach- NAV method NA 0.00% 561452 100.00% 
Tncome ap proach - DCE method 10.00 100.00% Na| 0.00%) 
Market approach NA 0.00% Na| 0.00%) 
Relative value per share 10.00 561252 
Share Exchange Ratio (rounded off) 86145 

17,229 (Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty-Nine) fully paid-up 
Equity Shares of Senseforth AI Research Private Limited of Rs. 10 each for every 
20 (Twenty) Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each to be issued to shareholders of Neal 
Analytics Services Private Limited. 

Senseforth Al Research Private Theremin Al Solutions Private